PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2256

Page 1, line 1: remove "developmental"

- Page 1, line 2: replace "services" with "responsibility to ensure appropriate treatment, services, and habilitation in the least restrictive appropriate settings for individuals who have developmental disabilities but who do not have cognitive impairments or intellectual disabilities"
- Page 1, line 5: remove "state and"
- Page1, line 6: replace "federal laws and regulations relating to the care and treatment of" with "the state's responsibility to enable all"
- Page 1, line 7: after "disabilities" insert "to receive appropriate treatment, services, and habilitation for those disabilities in the least restrictive appropriate settings, consistent with the legislative intent in enacting section 2 of chapter 294 of the 1981 session laws, "rights of the developmentally disabled," now codified at section 25-01.2-02 of the century code"
- Page 1, line 8: remove "a review of the following"
- Page 1, line 9: remove "existing" and "to identify potential pathways"
- Page 1, line 10: remove "a"
- Page 1, line 10: replace "disability but" with "disabilities,"
- Page 1, line 10: remove "meet the eligibility criteria for existing"
- Page 1, line 11: replace "programs" with "have cognitive impairments or intellectual disabilities, and have developmental disability-related needs for appropriate treatment, services, or habilitation"
- Page 1, line 12: remove "Gap identification with programmatic recommendations identifying potential"
- Page 1, line 13: Replace "strategies to address the gaps" with "Recommendations for modifications to existing programs and development of any new programs to enable individuals with developmental disabilities who do not have cognitive impairments or intellectual disabilities to obtain appropriate treatment, services, and habilitation in the least restrictive appropriate settings"

Page 1, line 14: after "Efforts" insert "undertaken"

- Page, line 14: after "states" insert "for similar populations"
- Page 1, line 15: after "for", insert "modifications of current programs and"
- Page 1, line 16: remove "implementation and expanding of programs to address service"
- Page 1, line 17: replace "gaps" with "providing appropriate treatment, services, and habilitation in the least restrictive appropriate settings for individuals with developmental disabilities who do not have cognitive impairments or intellectual disabilities, through a welldesigned expansion of current and development of new human services programs"
- Page 1, line 23: replace "\$150,000" with "\$100,000"
- Page 1, line 24: replace "the department of human services" with "the legislative management"
- Page 2, line 1: remove "related to the state's developmental"
- Page 2, line 2: before "services" insert "of the provision of appropriate treatment,
- Page 2, line 11: after "services," insert "and habilitation in the least restrictive appropriate settings for individuals who have developmental disabilities and do not have cognitive impairments or intellectual disabilities"